
ZZ29.1 Sat Bike MS New Bern 2019
At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L 0.5 E Front St
0.5 R 1.2 Howell Rd
1.7 L 0.4 Williams Rd
2.1 R 0.2 Airline Dr
2.3 R 0.5 Terminal Dr
2.8 R >.1 Airport Rd
2.9 L 1.6 Old Airport Rd
4.4 R 0.4 Taberna Way
4.9 L 1 Taberna Cir
5.9 R 1.8 Old Airport Rd
7.7 R 0.5 Evans Mill Rd
8.2 L 0.8 Old Airport Rd
8.9 R 0.8 Turn right on Landscape

Drive
9.7 R 0.6 Waterscape Way
10.3 Turn right into Carolina

Colours Rest Stop
10.6 R 1.5 Waterscape Way
12 R 1 Wilcox Rd
13.1 L 2.1 County Line Rd
15.2 R >.1 Catfish Lake Rd
15.3 R 0.4 Station House Rd
15.7 R >.1 Coree Way
15.7 R 0.2 Station House Rd
15.9 L >.1 Catfish Lake Rd
16 L 2.1 County Line Rd
18.2 R 1 Wilcox Rd
19.2 L 1.5 Waterscape Way
20.7 Turn left into Carolina

Colours Rest Stop
20.7 L 0.6 Waterscape Way
21.4 R >.1 Enter the traffic circle
21.4 R 0.8 Landscape Dr
22.2 R 1.4 Old Airport Rd
23.6 R 0.6 Taberna Cir
24.2 L 0.7 Taberna Way
24.9 R 1.6 Old Airport Rd
26.4 R >.1 Airport Rd
26.5 L 0.3 Terminal Dr.  Bear Right

around Parking Lot
26.8 R 0.2 Airline Dr
27.1 L 0.4 Williams Rd
27.5 R 1.2 Howell Rd
28.6 L 0.5 E Front St
29.1 R >.1 S Front St and FINISH

End of Ride

ZZ29.1 Sat Bike MS New Bern 2019
At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L 0.5 E Front St
0.5 R 1.2 Howell Rd
1.7 L 0.4 Williams Rd
2.1 R 0.2 Airline Dr
2.3 R 0.5 Terminal Dr
2.8 R >.1 Airport Rd
2.9 L 1.6 Old Airport Rd
4.4 R 0.4 Taberna Way
4.9 L 1 Taberna Cir
5.9 R 1.8 Old Airport Rd
7.7 R 0.5 Evans Mill Rd
8.2 L 0.8 Old Airport Rd
8.9 R 0.8 Turn right on Landscape

Drive
9.7 R 0.6 Waterscape Way
10.3 Turn right into Carolina

Colours Rest Stop
10.6 R 1.5 Waterscape Way
12 R 1 Wilcox Rd
13.1 L 2.1 County Line Rd
15.2 R >.1 Catfish Lake Rd
15.3 R 0.4 Station House Rd
15.7 R >.1 Coree Way
15.7 R 0.2 Station House Rd
15.9 L >.1 Catfish Lake Rd
16 L 2.1 County Line Rd
18.2 R 1 Wilcox Rd
19.2 L 1.5 Waterscape Way
20.7 Turn left into Carolina

Colours Rest Stop
20.7 L 0.6 Waterscape Way
21.4 R >.1 Enter the traffic circle
21.4 R 0.8 Landscape Dr
22.2 R 1.4 Old Airport Rd
23.6 R 0.6 Taberna Cir
24.2 L 0.7 Taberna Way
24.9 R 1.6 Old Airport Rd
26.4 R >.1 Airport Rd
26.5 L 0.3 Terminal Dr.  Bear Right

around Parking Lot
26.8 R 0.2 Airline Dr
27.1 L 0.4 Williams Rd
27.5 R 1.2 Howell Rd
28.6 L 0.5 E Front St
29.1 R >.1 S Front St and FINISH

End of Ride


